

**Restoration of Advertisements of** Sub: Hyderabad Electric Supply Company (HESCO)

Dear Sirs.

PAKISTAN NEWSPAPERS SOCIE Please refer our Circular No.APNS/2018/131 dated November 09, 2018 regarding suspension of ads of the Hyderabad Electric Supply Company (HESCO) on complaint of M/s. Oktopus360 Media (Pvt.) Ltd. / member publications. We have received a cheque from HESCO against reported dues of member publications. HESCO has also settled the dues of M/s. Oktopus360 Media (Pvt.) Ltd.

We have therefore, decided to restore the advertisements of the Hyderabad Electric Supply Company (HESCO) with immediate effect.

Member publications are hereby advised to accept the advertisements of the Hyderabad Electric Supply Company (HESCO) as usual.

Thankiı	ng you.				
Yours f	aithfully,				
-s/d-		-			
Execu	anvir A. Tahir ) Itive Director APNS				
	_انځ	زسق	 يتون	 پک	J